## VENDOR AND ADVERTISING AGREEMENT

Date of Event: January 18, 2025

Attending Vendors	Non-Attending Vendors		
• non-refundable deposit of \$400 that includes share of the cost of one security guard for Friday night.	Not applicable		
Hair/Makeup/Massage - \$400 flat fee			
Advertisement on the California Chic Classic big screen (center of the stage).	<ul> <li>Option 4 – Once an hour for 30 seconds plus your flyer will be placed in each studio's packet. (\$500)</li> </ul>		
<ul> <li>Option 1 – displays 5 times (in the middle of each style) for 20 seconds. (\$100)</li> <li>Option 2 – displays 10 times (\$200)</li> <li>Option 3 – once an hour (\$300)</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>Option 5 – the value of Option 4 plus participants can redeem vouchers from single dances and receive cash by presenting the receipt from the purchase made at your booth during the event. (\$650)</li> </ul>		
Advertisers must provide professional quality, camera-ready digital art to be received no later than December 30, 2024.			
Set-up time: Friday, Jan. 17 before 6 pm. Please do not close your exhibit or start packing before 11pm on Sat. Jan. 18! We'd like our "California Chic Classic" attendees to experience nice and friendly atmosphere of our beautiful and elegant dance competition during the entire event.			
HOTELACCOMMODATIONS: Vendors must book hotel rooms directly with hotel.  Via website: <a href="www.calchicclassic.com">www.calchicclassic.com</a> By Phone: You must mention the "California Chic Classic" to secure the special rate.  We recommend early reservations!			

TO GUARANTEE YOUR SPACE COMPLETE ALL INFORMATION & MAIL BACK WITH YOUR NON-REFUNDABLE DEPOSIT ON OR BEFORE December 15, 2024. Reservations made after 12/15/2024 will incur additional \$100 fee.

Product(s):			
Company & Contact Na	ames:		
Address:			
Tel:	Fax:	E-mail:	
Web Site:			
Signature:		Date:	

California Chic Classic 2127 N. 2<sup>nd</sup> Ave, Upland, CA 91784 Phone: 909-319-4264

www.calchicclassic.com - email: calchicclassic@gmail.com